

Kingsborough Community College Phys Ed Facilities Rate Sheet

FACILITY FOR PROFIT (FACILTY FEE ONLY) NOT FOR PROFIT (501 C 3)

		(FACILITY FEE ONLY)	STAFF AND COST
POOL	\$ 300.00 Per Hour (4 Hr. Min) \$ 3600.00 Daily rate (based on 12 hour day)	\$ 200.00 Per Hour (4 Hr. Min) \$ 2400.00 Daily Rate (based on 12 hour day)	Lifeguards (min. 2 needed) \$ 30.00 per hour
GYMNASIUM G-101 G-107	\$ 300.00 Per Hour (4 Hr. Min) \$ 3600.00 Daily rate (based on 12 hour day)	\$ 150.00 Per Hour (4 Hr. Min) \$ 1800.00 Daily Rate (based on 12 hour day)	Public Safety: \$40/ hr. (To be determined based on the size of the event) Event Supervisor: \$ 30 /hr Event Staff: \$ 20/hr Scoreboard w/Operator: \$ 50/hr.
PING PONG/ TABLE TENNIS (G-104)	\$ 50.00 Per Hour	\$ 35.00 Per Hour	If additional personnel are needed: There will be a 4
TRAINING ROOM	\$ 200.00 Per Hour	\$ 175.00 Per Hour	hour minimum.
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM (G102)	\$ 200.00 Per Hour	\$ 150.00 Per Hour	This will be determined by Kingsborough Community
OUTDOOR TENNIS COURT	\$ 200.00 Per Hour	\$ 175.00 Per hour	College.
BALL FIELD	\$ 300.00 Per Hour	\$ 250.00 Per Hour	

Equipment, such as basketballs, racquets etc, are the responsibility of the renter.

Additional info:

- All clients must present a <u>certificate of insurance</u> naming Kingsborough Community College, The City University of New York, The City of New York, The Dormitory Authority of the State of New York, The State of New York AND The Kingsborough Community College Auxiliary Enterprises (6 separate entities) as additional insured.
- ♦ Minimum policy must have at least \$1 million per occurrence \$2 million aggregate.
- ♦ If additional time is needed, an hourly charge of \$ 150.00 Per staff member will be assessed. If a set-up period is needed, there will be an extra charge based on a 4 hour period.
- ♦ All security for the Event will be under the control and supervision of the College. Public Safety officers will be assigned by the college to patrol. In the sole discretion of the college, and at any time before or during The Event, The College may increase the number of security guards assigned to cover The Event, at the cost and expense of Licensee.

Rev. 1/2017